TLIDU. Llty UL platlldull Walel uLLtley
Lot %1, High Crossing Plat -~ Part of NW SW - Section 23, TO8N R1{E,
City of Madison - Southeast corner of High Crossing Blvd. & Cross Hill Drive.

Maximum elevation permitted: 1100 feet above mean sea level.

Requires variance: 45 feet

RE: Proposed City of Madison water tower.
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#2350. City of Madison Water Uilility
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IN FAVOR: G. Stone OPPOSED: ~——— COMMUNICATION: Town Board

Dreps/Lynch to hold request in abeyance until February Hearing as per request
by township.

Motion carried - 3-0.

#2350, Appeal by City of Madison Water Utility for a variance from required
height limit indicated on Height Limitation Zoning Map of Dane County Regional
Airport as provided by Section 78.03 to permit construction of municipal water
tower at Southeast corner High Crossing Boulevard and Cross H1il Drive being
Lot #1, High Crossing Plat part of NW SW - Section 23, (8N 10E) ~ City of
Madison. - '

IN FAVOR: D, Quale QPPOSED: ——— COMMUNICATION: Dane County Airport.
Lynch/Dreps to grant, with condition, variance of 45 feet from maximum height
dllowed by Airport Height Limitation Map of Dane County permit construction of
water tower within City of Madison as proposed.

CONDITIONS:

" 1), Variance granted subject to project receiving all necessary governmental
agency approval.

FINDING OF FACT: i

1), Property is located within City of Madison, however, Dane County has
jurisdiction over helght limitation surrounding airport.

2). F.A.A. does flight path study and analysis vwhich would address safety
concerns.

3), Similar Variances have been granted for power poles and smoke stacks.
CONGLUSION:

1). Variances is not contrary to rights of others or to the public interest.

#2351, Appeal by Clay Christenson, agent for Kurt Mever for a Special :
Exception Permit as provided by Section 11.05(3) to permit filling, grading,
etc,, within 300 feet of Lake Waubesa at 2909 Waubesa Avenue, being Lots 18
and 19, Block #2, 2nd Addition Waubesa Beach — at 2909 Waubesa Avenue, Section
5, Town of Dunn,

iN FAVOR: C. Christianson  OPPOSED: --- COMMUNICATION: Town Board
Dreps/Lynch to grant permit to fill, grade and retaining wall as constructed.
FINDING OF FACT: .

1), Project is redesign of driveway and parking area after substantlal
additions to existing residence. ' B

2). property is on opposite side of Waubesa Avenue than lake however within
300 feet of normal high watermark,.

3). Engineering plans and certification by Doak Christenson P.E.

CONCLUSION:

1). The project as planned, will not result in substantial detriment to
navigable waters by erosion, sedimentationm, impairment of fish or aguatic
life, or safe and healthful conditions.

Motion carried - 3-0.

#2352, Appeal by William Hering, agent for Malva Ketelboeter and St. Paul's
Lutheran Church for a variance from required sign setback from road as
provided by Section 10.83(1) to permit replacement of nonconforming church
sign located across from 8775 STH 19 in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 - Section 9, Town of
Berry. '

IN FAVOR: W. Hering OPPOSED: ' ——— COMMUKNIGATION: Town Board. )

- Dreps/Lynch to hold request in abeyance until February Hearing to allow .
additional input.
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£2428. Token Creek Sanitary District

, Part NW SW - Section 9, Town of Burke - South of 4205 Anderscn Road

Maximum height near airport: 1009 feet msl
Regs. variance: 61 feet

RE: Construction of water tower within airport height limit zone.
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t as provided by Section 11.05(3) to permit filling, grading,
within 300 feet of Fish Lake on property located North of
1sh Lake Road being Lots 15 and 16, Gaukel's Fish Lake
ision - Section 3, Town of Roxbury.

(0] G. Maddrell OPPOSED: ~-- COMMUNICATION: ~--—

to grant, with conditions, permit to fill and grade for
ed residential construction.

ompletion deadlines: October 1, 1993 if work is to commence
Fall or June 1, 1994 if commencement is delayed until next
ing,

DING OF FACT:

‘Property is platted lot within recorded subdivison.

" Project is intended to raise grade for slab constructed
dence, .

First floor of residence is intended to be 2 feet above flood
tion,.

" Engineering services provided by Mid-State Associates Inc.
CLLUSION:

- The project as planned, with specified conditions; will not
sult in substantial detriment to navigable waters by erosion,
dimentation, impairment of Ffish or aquatic life, or safe and
thful conditions. Motion carried - 4-1, (Gaskill, no).

428. Appeal by Mayo Corporation, agent for Charles M. Jorgensen
Token Creek Sanitary District for a variance from maximum

Llght as shown on the Height Limitation Zoning Map of Dane County

gional Airport as provided by Section 78.03 to permit

1struction of municipal water tower located South of 4205

erson Road in NW 1/4 SW 1/4 - Section 9, Town of Burke.

-FAVOR: D. Quanm OPPOSED: --- COMMUNICATION: F.A.A.

to grant variance of 61 feet from maximum height of

c¢tures as shown on the Height Limitation Map of Dane County ot

mit construction of municipal water tower.




OF FACT: _
. has submitted a finding of "non-hazard" to air traffic.
sation is designed to maintain maximum water pressure to

“is to be 122 feet tall with 200,000 gallon capa01ty
r to serve residential drinking water and fire service.
milar height variances have been granted subject to F.A.A.

riance is not contrary to rights of others or to the public
Motion carried - 5-0. :

Appeal by Alton and Theresa Key for a variance from
d - .setback from road as provided by Section 10.17(3) to
onstruction of garage at 4504 Missouri Road in the SE 1/4
‘Section 3, Town of Deerfield.

i T. Key OPPOSED: =--- COMMUNICATION: Environmental
epartment

to grant with conditions variance of 16 feet from
1ght-of-way line of Missouri Road to permit construction
1ed residential garage.

Ss:

Subject to approval of garage location by Dane County
ental Health and all other necessary governmental agencies.
t garage be added to residence by attaching structure.

OF FACT: :
ldable location is llmlted by septic tanks, line and
14 location.

x'stlng 2 .story accessory building puts applicant over
allowable square footage.

tachlng'garage to residence removes need for square footage

ting accessory building is unsuitable for vehicle storage.
LON:
flance is not contrary to rights of others or to the public

1ance preserves . the zoning ordinance as much as possible
injustice to applicant. Motion carried - 5-0.

ppeal by Mark Udvari-Solner, agent for Wendell Keene, for
nce from required maximum height of boathouse and setback
¥mal high watermark as provided by Sections 10.05(3) (b),
J(c) and 10.16(6) (a) to permit structural alteration and
n to existing boathouse at 4806 Batz Road being Outlot #25,



